

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0096X-2016, Version: 1

To Congratulate Northland High School Graduate, Alexis Ganay Peterson, on Her Athletic Success at Syracuse University and Making it to the NCAA Women's Final Four

WHEREAS, Alexis Ganay Peterson was born and raised in Columbus, Ohio and graduated from Northland High School in 2013 where she was senior class president and a dynamic basketball player; earning first team honors in 2012 and 2013 after receiving third team honors in 2011.; and

WHEREAS, Alexis Ganay Peterson was a Four-star recruit, ranking 92nd overall and 26th in guards in the 2013 class; and

WHEREAS, Alexis Ganay Peterson attends Syracuse University studying Child and Family Studies as well as playing basketball; and

WHEREAS, Alexis Ganay Peterson has grown as a player at Syracuse, starting from averaging 3 points and 1 rebound per game and now a leader and integral player on the team. Alexis was also named the 2015-2016 Preseason All-Atlantic Coast Conference Team Honoree; and,

WHEREAS, Alexis Ganay Peterson has had three amazing seasons, playing in all but one contest as a true freshman, starting in every contest during her sophomore season, and, finally, playing as a major contributor to her team's success making it to the Final Four; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby congratulate Alexis Ganay Peterson on her athletic success and her contribution to her team's journey to the NCAA Women's Final Four.